
CA 5 - J January Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
59

5417
4596
1181

4
140

3823
4337
-156

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan  Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - J

January (Only Results)

Jan-20 Jan-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

847
456
429

1
48
447
432
86

CA 5 - J

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73

1846
1489
521

CA 5 - J

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
726
539
290

0
6

388
613
-195

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

333
299
40

0
2

229
270
-30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29

1059
838
330

0
8

617
883
-225

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
77
51
28

0
2
50
34
21

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
33
32
1

0
0
18
27
-9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

110
83
29

0
2
68
61
12

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
162
150
66

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
77
109
-32

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
239
259
34

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

454
384
101

1
49
346
390
23

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

596
681
-49

2
48
496
570
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

1050
1065
52

3
97
842
960
24

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58
34
28

1
46
45
51
42

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
96
59
39

0
0
43
57
-10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

154
93
67

1
46
88
108
32

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

136
132
9

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

257
212
75

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

393
344
84

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27

1029
567
529

0
4

590
699
-55

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

876
802
104

0
1

626
676
-29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27

1905
1369
633

0
5

1216
1375
-84

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

269
67
207

0
0
70
74
-2

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

106
75
35

0
0

113
66
52

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

375
142
242

0
0

183
140
50

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

500
174
347

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

268
206
70

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

768
380
417

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

715
636
123

0
0

584
532
91

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

688
688
43

1
30
564
587
38

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

1403
1324
166

1
30

1148
1119
129

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
95
67
32

0
0
64
53
17

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

113
71
59

0
0
44
70
-25

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

208
138
91

0
0

108
123
-8

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

216
266
-42

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
230
240
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
446
506
-14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J




