# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 5 - J January Analysis

### GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan Leader: Open

#### July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	2	4
Charter Members	59	140
New Members	5417	3823
Drops	4596	4337
Net Growth	1181	-156

#### January (Only Results)

CA 5 - J	Jan-20	Jan-21
New Clubs	0	1
Charter Members	5	48
New Members	847	447
Drops	456	432
Net Growth	429	86

CA 5 - J	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	3
Charter Members	73
New Members	1846
Drops	1489
Net Growth	521

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
330		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	29	6
	Japan	New Members	726	388
		Drops	539	613
		Net Growth	290	-195
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2
	Japan	New Members	333	229
		Drops	299	270
		Net Growth	40	-30
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	29	8
		New Members	1059	617
		Drops	838	883
		Net Growth	330	-225

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jan-20	Jan-21
330		New Clubs	0	0
	Japan	Charter Members	0	2
	Japan	New Members	77 51	50 34
		Drops Net Growth	28	21
331		New Clubs	0	0
	1	Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	33	18
		Drops	32	27
		Net Growth	1	-9
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2
		New Members	110	68
		Drops	83	61
		Net Growth	29	12

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 44 162 150 66
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 77 109 -32
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 44 239 259 34

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
332		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	49
	Japan	New Members	454	346
		Drops	384	390
		Net Growth	101	23
333		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	1	48
	Japan	New Members	596	496
		Drops	681	570
		Net Growth	-49	1
Total		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	1	97
		New Members	1050	842
		Drops	1065	960
		Net Growth	52	24

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jan-20	Jan-21
332		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	46
	Japan	New Members	58	45
		Drops	34	51
		Net Growth	28	42
333		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Japan	New Members	96	43
		Drops	59	57
		Net Growth	39	-10
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	1	46
		New Members	154	88
		Drops	93	108
		Net Growth	67	32

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 136 132 9
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 257 212 75
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 393 344 84

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
335		New Clubs	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	27	4
	Japan	New Members	1029	590
		Drops	567	699
		Net Growth	529	-55
334		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	1
	Japan	New Members	876	626
		Drops	802	676
		Net Growth	104	-29
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	27	5
		New Members	1905	1216
		Drops	1369	1375
		Net Growth	633	-84

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jan-20	Jan-21
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 269 67 207	0 0 70 74 -2
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 106 75 35	0 0 113 66 52
Total	<u>.</u>	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 375 142 242	0 0 183 140 50

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 500 174 347
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 268 206 70
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 768 380 417

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Japan	New Members	715	584
		Drops	636	532
		Net Growth	123	91
337		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	1	30
	Japan	New Members	688	564
		Drops	688	587
		Net Growth	43	38
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	30
		New Members	1403	1148
		Drops	1324	1119
		Net Growth	166	129

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jan-20	Jan-21
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Japan	New Members	95	64
		Drops	67	53
		Net Growth	32	17
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Japan	New Members	113	44
		Drops	71	70
		Net Growth	59	-25
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0
		New Members	208	108
		Drops	138	123
		Net Growth	91	-8

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 216 266 -42
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 230 240 28
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 446 506 -14